GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:846
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013

UNHRC RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE BETTERMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the United Nations Human Rights Council (UNHRC) has made some recommendations for the betterment of women and
children in the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the said recommendations have been accepted by the Government;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKRISHNA TIRATH)

(a):United Nations Human Rights Council has made no recommendations on the issue of the betterment of women and children in the
country.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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